### 503314550 05/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD N. ROBERTS	07/06/1998
TODD AUGUST BARTELS	07/13/1998
TERRENCE J. MCCARTHY	07/10/1998
WAYNE ROBERT HEINMILLER	07/13/1998
RODNEY T. BRAND	07/29/1998
LESLIE BERNARD MOORE	07/15/1998
CARLOS H. DONOSO	07/29/1998
KARA ELISIA FORD	07/13/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERITECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 W. AMERITECH CENTER DRIVE 4H80
City:	HOFFMAN ESTATES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7181201

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPXC-29189-AT&T4 PBX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. HOWISON
SIGNATURE: /Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/	

PATENT 503314550 REEL: 035677 FRAME: 0219

DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015		
Total Attachments: 12	Total Attachments: 12		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page1.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page2.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page3.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page4.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page5.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page6.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page7.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page8.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page9.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page10.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page11.tif		
source=RPX29189 ASSMT INV to Ame	ritech#page12.tif		

# 12-04-1998



OF an			
FORMPTO-130 , 48	10091	2841	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patent and Trademarks: Plea	sse record the attached origin	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	ceiving part(ies)
Richard N. Roberts		Name: <u>Ameritech</u>	Corporation
Todd August Bartels		Internal Address: Bru	ice Stuckman - 4H80
Terrence J. McCarthy		Legal Departn	nent
Wayne Robert Heinmiller		Street Address: 2000	W. Ameritech Center Dr
Rodney T Brand		City: <u>Hoffman Es</u>	tates
Leslie Bernard Moore		State Illinois	ZIP <u>60196-1025</u>
Carlos H Donoso			
Kara Elisia Ford			
Nature of Conveyance:	-		ulitaridga ann ann llig gall ann ann ann agus gall ann ann ann agus gall ann ann ann ann agus gall ann ann ann
Assignment	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Execution Dates: 7/6/98; 7/13/98; 7	C		/98
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		s 🗵 No	~20072000-0000000720000074-7
4. Application number(s) or patent number	. ,		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the exer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	is;
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/079,061 Filed May 14, 199	8		
		Yes 🔯 🍇	
	Additional numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
U Davis E Ob st		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1} \$40.00
1-4 AU00		Enclosed	unanced lines and a line and a li
Legal Department		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Ameritech Corporation		V	
Street Address 2000 W. Ameritech	and the second state of the fill and the	Deposit account numb	per:
The state of the s			0467
City Hoffman Estates - Curry III	7ID 60106 1006		VIVI
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ZIP 60196-1025		
9. Statement and signature.		h-(0000000-A00h-o-mananananananananananananananan	
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	iet, the foregoing information مشتشد .	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce E. Stuckman			11/23/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Fotal numb	er of pages including cover sheet	attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

[c:/patents/A00442/assign.doc]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0596

**PATENT** 

D.17.98

		08-21-1998	<b>/</b>
FO	RM PTO-1595		HEET /// 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
_	To the Honorable Com	1007 <u>48506</u>	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	A STATE OF THE STA	Name and address of receiving part(ies)
	Richard N. Roberts	Rodney T Brand	Name: Ameritech Corporation
	Todd August Bartels	Leslie Bernard Moore	Internal Address: <u>Bruce Stuckman - 4H80</u>
	Terrence J. McCarthy	Carlos H Donoso	Legal Department
	Wayne Robert Heinmille	f	Street Address: 2000 W. Ameritech Center Dr
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u>
	Assignment	Merger Merger	State Illinois ZIP 60196-1025
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
	Other Execution Dates: 7/6/98; 7/* and 7/29/	10/98; 7/13/98; 7/15/98	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. A.	Application number(s) or pater	it number(s): ogether with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to vocancerning document should be		Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckma	ın	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address: 4H80		Enclosed
	Legal Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Ameritech Corporation		E.S. Ambient to be alleged to deposit boothing
	Street Address 2000 W. Ar	meritech Center Drive	Deposit account number:
	City: Hoffman Estates	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP <u>60196-1025</u>	50-0467 <b>**</b>
000000	uutuvaptiiniiniiniiniininnannannannannannannanna	DO NOT USE T	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Bruce E. Stuckman	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Dec
	ī	otal number of pages including cover sh	r
			Daniel Control of the
c:/pa	мал і stents/A00442/assign.docj	documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	
			PATENT

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0597

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard N. Roberts, Todd August Bartels, Terrence J McCarthy, Wayne Robert Heinmiller, Rodney T Brand, Leslie Bernard Moore, Carlos H Donoso, and Kara Elisia Ford hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Routing a Call to a Called Party's Landline or Wireless Communication Unit", Attorney Docket No. 8285/182 (Ameritech Docket No. A00442) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 14, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/079,061;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0598

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	Richard N. Roberts
State of)	ss.
County of	30.
1998, personally appeared Rich name is subscribed to the fore	ed authority, on this day of,  nard N. Roberts known to me to be the person whose egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
1998, personally appeared Too whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same of I therein expressed.  "OFFICIAL SEAL" "MARY ELEANOR McNEILL "Notary Public, State of Illinois " My Commission Expires 07/31/98 " "Commission Expires 07/98 " "Com	Todd August Bartels  ss.  ed authority, on this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of July, dd August Bartels known to me to be the person the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me his own freewill for the purpose and consideration  May Cleanor McMall  Notary Public
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0599

11.	one Me Cathany
	Terrence J McCarthy
State of $\frac{11100.5}{1100.5}$	
State of $\frac{I/liwors}{OOK}$ ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authority, of 1998, personally appeared Terrence J McCa whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that he executed the same of his own freew therein expressed.	urthy known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me
** "OFFICIAL SEAL"   MARY ELEANOR McNEILL   Notary Public, State of Illinois   My Commission Expires 07/31/98   Concentrations   ** My Commission Expires 07/31/98   ** ** My Commission Expi	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
State of	Wayne Robert Heinmiller  on this 13 day of 14 y  nmiller known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that he executed the same of his own freew therein expressed.	instrument and acknowledged to me
** "OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 07/31/98  Concentrations	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

3 - 3

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0600

**PATENT** 

4	
	Rodney T. Brank
State of $\frac{I / i \cdot v_{oi}}{County}$ of $\frac{Cook}{Cook}$	Rodney T. Brand
1998, personally appeared I name is subscribed to the i	Rodney T. Brand known to me to be the person whose foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he wn freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
**COFFICIAL SEAL**  **MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  **Notary Public, State of Illinois State of My Commission Expires 07/31/98  **Commission Expires 07/31/98	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	John BC
State of $I/I/N \delta i \mathcal{L}$	Leslie Bernard Moore
County of <u>Cook</u>	ss.
1998, personally appeared whose name is subscribed	igned authority, on this 15 day of July,  Leslie Bernard Moore known to me to be the person to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration
[TABS]    Motery Public, State of Illinois   My Continuous Expires 07/31/98   My Continuous Expires	May Chance Meller  Notary Public  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 07/21/mg
	My Commission Expires 07/31/98 \$

. 4

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0601

**PATENT** 

	Mas H. Donoro		
State of Till wait	Carlos H Donoso		
State of <u>Flinois</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Cook</u>			
Before me, the undersigned authority, of 1998, personally appeared <u>Carlos H Donoso</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing instrum executed the same of his own freewill for the expressed.	known to me to be the person whose ent and acknowledged to me that he		
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 07/31/98  Commission Expires 07/31/98	Notary Public		
[SEAL]			
<u>- K</u>	that Ind		
State of Tilinia	Kara Elisia Ford		
State of $\frac{\int //i N \partial i S}{\partial \partial k}$ ss.			
	<del></del>		
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 13 that day of 1998, personally appeared Kara Elisia Ford known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.			
("OFFICIAL SEAL"	Notary Public		
[SEAL]			
c:/patents/A00442/assign.doc			

· 5 -

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0602

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard N. Roberts, Todd August Bartels, Terrence J McCarthy, Wayne Robert Heinmiller, Rodney T Brand, Leslie Bernard Moore, Carlos H Donoso, and Kara Elisia Ford hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Routing a Call to a Called Party's Landline or Wireless Communication Unit", Attorney Docket No. 8285/182 (Ameritech Docket No. A00442) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 14, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/079,061

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0603

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Ass	signors have executed this Agreement.
	Richard M. Roly
State of Hihor's	Richard N. Roberts 33
County of Ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authority, 1998, personally appeared <u>Richard N. Robername</u> is subscribed to the foregoing instrumentation of the same of his own freewill for expressed.	ts known to me to be the person whose ment and acknowledged to me that he
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Darlene Budziak  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 7/22/2000 \$	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
State of )	Todd August Bartels
) ss. County of )	
Before me, the undersigned authority,	on this day of
1998, personally appeared <u>Todd August B</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free therein expressed.	artels known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me
<del>-</del>	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
. <b>ว</b> .	

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0604

**PATENT** 

a	Terrence J McCarthy
State of	) } ss.
County of	)
1998, personally appeared whose name is subscribed	signed authority, on this day of,  Terrence J McCarthy known to me to be the person to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Wayne Robert Heinmiller
State of	) ) ss.
Before me, the unders 1998, personally appeared whose name is subscribed	signed authority, on this day of, Wayne Robert Heinmiller known to me to be the person to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0605

**PATENT** 

		Rodney T. Brand
State of	j.	Rodicy 1. Brand
State of	) ss.	
1998, personally appeared R name is subscribed to the fo	odney T. Bra	ty, on this day of, and known to me to be the person whose rument and acknowledged to me that he r the purpose and consideration therein
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		
		Leslie Bernard Moore
State of	) } ss. }	
Before me, the undersing 1998, personally appeared <u>I</u> whose name is subscribed t	gned authorit eslie Bernar o the foregoi	day of,  d Moore known to me to be the person  ng instrument and acknowledged to me  eewill for the purpose and consideration
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0606

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Carlos H Donoso	
State of)	
County of) ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of 1998, personally appeared <u>Carlos H Donoso</u> known to me to be the person we name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration the expressed.	hose at he
Notary Public	
[SEAL]	
State of	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of 1998, personally appeared <u>Kara Elisia Ford</u> known to me to be the person w name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration the expressed.	hose t she
Notary Public	
[SEAL]	
c:/patents/A00442/assign.doc	

5 i 5

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

**RECORDED: 05/20/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0607